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Ackley, Scott 
Scott.Ackley@ct.gov  

456-6635 
 

213-2397 LaGrega 
 

6629 

Aitner, Laurie     
Laurie.Aitner@ct.gov  

450-2014 N/A Clark 2013 

Aitner, Lynn  
Lynn.Aitner@ct.gov  

450-2048 N/A Smith 2049 

Atkins, Andrea 
Andrea.Atkins@ct.gov  

450-2060 213-2402 Castonguay 2020 

Allen, Jessica  
Jessica.Allen@ct.gov 

450-2079  Clark 2013 

Algar, Tammy 
Tammy.Algar@ct.gov  

456-5720 X 4022 Court    Ken Secchiaroli      
.                                          860-885-2433  

Andrews, Jennifer 
Jennifer.Andrews@ct.gov   

456-6624    213-2485   Rapp                  6628 

Austin, Sarah 
Sarah.Austin@ct.gov  

450-2092  959-929-
5569 

Wilcox 2012  

Bailey, Tammy   
Tammy.Bailey@ct.gov  

450-2042 
 

213-2864 Spence 2033 

Baldarelli, Abbey 
Abbey.Baldarelli@ct.gov  

450-2016 336-8318 Clark 2013 

Balzer, Karen 
Karen.Balzer@ct.gov  

450-2061  Castonguay 2020 

Benzie, Jennifer  
Jennifer.Benzie@ct.gov  

450-2024 
 

213-2426 Kristoff 2021 
 

Blackburn, Gabriel, HR 
Gabriel.Blackburn@ct.gov  

456-6692    

Boctor, Dina 
Dina.Boctor@ct.gov  

450-2047 771-9152 Spence  2033 

Borders, Kristy 
Kristy.Borders@ct.gov  

450-2031 617-2748 Wilkerson 2032 

Bordonoro,Melissa 
Melissa.Bordonoro@ct.go

456-6604 617-3125 Orlando 6614 

Bradley, Anne  
Anne.Bradley@ct.gov  

450-2037 
 

213-2459 Smith 2049 

Bransford, Isaiah 
Isaiah.Bransford@ct.gov  

456-6662 271-1969 Stebbins 6665 

Brault, Susan 
Susan.Brault@ct.gov  

456-6658 N/A Gardner 6666 

Brenker, April  
April.Brenker@ct.gov  

456-6654 
 

819-2290 Kalisher 6653 
 

Brown, Jeffrey 
Jeffrey.Brown@ct.gov  

450-2071 213-2437 Castonguay 2020 

Brown III, Samuel 
Samuel.Brown@ct.gov 

450-2029 617-2505 Figuenick 6694 

Burek, Thomas 
Thomas.Burek@ct.gov  

456-6698 208-8974 Figuenick 6694 

Burpee, Monique   
Monique.Burpee@ct.gov  

456-6695 213-3516 Thomas 2053 

Carlson, Dave 
David.A.Carlson@ct.gov  

450-2057 593-9450 Castonguay 2020 

Castonguay, Judy  
Judith.Castonguay@ct.gov  

450-2020 
 

213-2471 Kelly, Pam 
 

 

Cavanaugh,Melanie 
Melanie.Cavanaugh@ct.go
v  

450-2065 
 

213-2408 LeBrun 2068 
 

Charter, Jilienne 
Jilienne.Charter@ct.gov  

450-2090 281-5246 Wilcox 
 

2012 

Churchill, Emily 
Emily.Churchill@ct.gov  

450-2052 CAFAP   

Clark, Sarah  
Sarah.Clark@ct.gov  

450-2013 213-2425  
Johnson 

 
6612 

Cluff, Gina 
Gina.Cluff@ct.gov

456-6656 213-2421 Stebbins 6665 

Cogoli, Jaclyn 
Jaclyn.Cogoli@ct.gov  

450-2098 208-1130 Orlando 6614 

Corradi, Amy   
Amy.Corradi@ct.gov    

450-2074 
 

213-2396 LeBrun 2068 
 

Cote, Lori  
Lori.Cote@ct.gov  

450-2054 
 

213-2451 
213-2454

Castonguay  
 

2020 
 

Cunningham, Cynthia 
Cynthia.Cunningham@ct.g
ov

456-6637 778-2355 Moore 6644 

Davis, Jennifer 
Jennifer.Davis@ct.gov  

450-2035 558-0510 Silva 2010 

Davis, Janie 
Janie.davis@ct.gov 

450-2093  Orlando 6614 

Davis, Kikora 
Kikora.Davis@ct.gov  

M-Leave 402-8708 Orlando 6614 

Del Rio, Elsa  
Elsa.M.DelRio@ct.gov  

450-2000 N/A Gardner 6666 

DiMauro, Nancy 
Nancy.DiMauro@ct.gov  

456-6675 913-5136 Kalisher 6653 

Dodd,Amanda 
Amanda.Dodd@ct.gov 

456-6602  Orlando 6614 

Doyle, Jennifer 
Jennifer.Doyle@ct.gov  

450-2027 601-1656 Wilkerson 2032 

Durfee, Michelle 
Michelle.Durfee@ct.gov  

456-6626 601-1657 Rapp 6628 

Espejo, Rosiris 
Rosiris.Espejo@ct.gov  

450-2064 
 

213-3517 Castonguay 2020 
 

Figuenick, Lauren  
Lauren.Figuenick@ct.gov 

456-6694 705-0501 Gardner 6666 

Gardner, Chris 
Christopher.Gardner@ct.g
ov

456-6666 917-6165 Silva 2010 

Gates, Sarah 
Sarah.Gates@ct.gov  

456-6659 203-254-
4498 

Stebbins 6665 

Gauthier, Amy 

Amy.Gauthier@ct.gov  

456-6625 213-2473 Rapp 6628 

Geddis, Annie  
Annie.Geddis@ct.gov  

450-2081 
 

213-2466 Brenker 6654 

George,James 
James.George@ct.gov  

638-2168 881-5680 Health Adv.  

Gilbert, Matthew 
Matthew.Gilbert@ct.gov  

450-2094 
 

213-2393 Clark 2013 

Gonzalez, Jessica 
Jessica.Gonzalez@ct.gov  

456-6650 N/A Silva 2010 

Gray, Monique 
Monique.Gray@ct.gov  

456-6645 922-4847   

Greiner, Sarah 
Sarah.Greiner@ct.gov  

456-6696 786-8145 Figuenick 6694 

Guay, Joanne  
Joanne.Guay@ct.gov  

456-6616 213-2447 Thomas 2053 

Heaney, Peter 
Peter.Heaney@ct.gov  

450-2072 949-3429 Lumb 2019 

Hill, Ashley 
Ashley.Hill@ct.gov  

450-2080 617-5437 Wilcox 2012 

Hilton, Tina  
Tina.Hilton@ct.gov  

456-6657 
 

922-5420 Thomas 2053 

Holmgren, Jill 
Jill.Holmgren@ct.gov  

456-6640 771-3879 Moore 6644 
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Jacaruso, Jon                  860-983-7703 
Jonathan.Jacaruso@ct.gov   

 Kalisher 6653 

Johnson, Jill 
Jill.T.Johnson@ct.gov  

456-6623 213-3871 Rapp 6628  
 

456-
6645 

922-
4847 

  

Johnson, Michael  
Wmichael.johnson@ct.gov  

456-6601 
 

N/A Medical Assistance 

Johnson, Minerva  
Minerva.Johnson@ct.gov  

456-6612 
 

213-2462 Silva 2010 

Johnson, Shaunte 456-6603  Orlando 6614 

Johnson, Tracey   
Tracey.Johnson@ct.gov    

456-6648 
 

221-8605 Kristoff 2021 

Jones ,Ashley 
Ashley.Jones@ct.gov 

450-2039 213-1317 Smith 2049 

Kalisher, Allon 
Allon.Kalisher@ct.gov  

456-6653   

Kamara, Agnes 

Agnes.Kamara@ct.gov  

456-6634 
 

213-3511 
 

LaGrega          6629 

Kelley, Pamela  
Pamela.Kelley@ct.gov  

450-2034  Jacaruso, J       

Kristoff, Susan    
Susan.Kristoff@ct.gov  

450-2021 
 

983-4315 Davis 2035 

Kynard-Ramsey, D’Vonya 
Dvonya.Kynard-
Ramsey@ct.gov  

456-6699 931-4009 Figuenick 6694 

LaGrega, Diane       
Diane.LaGrega@ct.gov  

456-6629 
 

213-2452 Johnson 6612 

Landon,Amy  
Amy.Landon@ct.gov 

456-6660 213-3874 Stebbins 6665 

LaPierre, Katherine 
Katherine.LaPierre@ct.go
v  

450-2043 213-2482 Smith 2049 

LeBrun, Carissa 
Carissa.LeBrun@ct.gov  

450-2068 983-4851 Mazzotta, 
Treena 

 
 

Lindsay, Abigail 
Abigail.Lindsay@ct.gov  

450-2038 213-2457 Smith 2049 
 

Lopez-Torres, Jenny  
Jenny.Lopeztorres@ct.gov  

456-6630/  
450-2077 

N/A Lumb 2019 

Lowell, Christie 
Christie.Lowell@ct.gov  

450-2046 213-1413 Spence 2033 

Lucia, Sarah     
Sarah.Lucia@ct.gov  

456-6632 
 

213-2856 LaGrega 6629 
 

Lumb, Michelle 
Michele.Lumb@ct.gov  

450-2019 770-9565 Kelley Pam  

Malcolm, James, P.A. 
James.Malcolm@ct.gov  

456-6649    

Marchand, Patricia  
Patricia.Marchand@ct.gov  

450-2055 
 

680-3278 Lumb 
 

2019 

Martinez, Emma 
Emma.Martinez@ct.gov  

450-2017     Clark 2013 

Mazzarella, Jennie, IT  
Jennie.Mazzrella@ct.gov  

450-2066 N/A   

McAdams, Matt   
Matthew.McAdams@ct.go
v  

450-2063 
 

922-8730 Lumb 2019 

McCue, Kitty      
KITTY.MCCUE@CT.GO
V               

 N/A Ed. Consultant 

Mendes, Elizabeth 
Elizabeth.Mendes@ct.gov 

456-6667  DiMauro 6675 

Moore, Eric  
Eric.Moore@ct.gov  

456-6644 381-9950 Davis 2035 

Morrissette, Brad  
Brad.Morrissette@ct.gov  

450-2025 213-2416 Kristoff 2021 

Orlando, Kathy 
Katherine.Orlando@ct.gov 

456-6614 213-2433 Johnson 6612 

Ortiz, Nicole 
Nicole.Ortiz@ct.gov  

450-2099 213-2558 Orlando 6614 

Pace, Christina 
Christina.Pace@ct.gov  

450-2084 617-9258 Wilcox 2012 

Parkinson, Kyle W. 
Kyle.W.Parkinson@ct.gov 

450-2022 213-2446 Kristoff 2021 

Pasiakos, Nina 
Nina.Pasiakos@ct.gov  

456-6617 213-2434 Thomas 
 

2053
 

Paul, Ernston 
Ernston.Paul@ct.gov 

450-2015  Clark 2013 

Pedraza, Vanessa 
Vanessa.Pedraza@ct.gov  

450-2051 985-2640 Wilkerson 2032 

Powers-Gaskins, Shante 
Shante.Powers-
Gaskins@ct.gov  

456-6681  DiMauro 6675 

Quistorff, Mary Jean, RN
Maryjean.Quistorff@ct.go
v  

456-6682 860-977-
3729 

  

Rapp, Nicole   
Nicole.Rapp@ct.gov  

456-6628 213-2432 Johnson 6612 

Rickey, Lisa   
Lisa.Rickey@ct.gov  

456-6639 213-2814 Moore 6644 

Rivera, Alicia 
Alicia.Rivera@ct.gov  

456-6641 639-1678 Moore 6644 

Rodriguez, Ana 
Ana.Rodriguez@ct.gov  

450-2070 213-2418 Lumb 2019 

Rodriguez, Lydia 
Lydia.Rodriguez@ct.gov  

450-2041 771-9825 Smith 2049 

Russo, Robin 
Robin.Russo@ct.gov  

450-2082 
 

324-3696 Kalisher 6653 
 

Salkeld, Tiffany 
Tiffany.Salkeld@ct.gov  

450-2023 
 

208-5397 Kristoff 2021 
 

Sanon, Tammy 
Tammy.Sanon@ct.gov  

456-6633 213-2470 LaGrega 6629 

Santiago, Katherine 
Katherine.Santiago@ct.go
v

456-6663 213-2415 Stebbins 6665 

Savino, Morgan 
Morgan.Savino@ct.gov  

450-2018 208-9716  Clark 2013 

Silva, David 
David.Silva@ct.gov  

450-2010  Kalisher 6653 

Skorupa, Andre 
Andre.Skorupa@ct.gov  

456-6622 213-2401 Rapp 6628 

Smith, Jessica   
Jessica.Smith@ct.gov  

450-2050 
 

213-2444 Spence 
 

2033 
 

Smith, Monica  
Monica.Smith@ct.gov  

450-2049 
 

213-2456 Gardner 6666 
 

Soto, Lissette 
Lissette.Soto@ct.gov  

456-6631 786-8934 LaGrega 6629 
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Spence, Leslie 
Leslie.Spence@ct.gov  

450-2033 884-9237 Davis 2035 

Stebbins, Christine 
Christine.Stebbins@ct.gov  

456-6665 213-2465 Gardner 6666 

Thomas, Heather 
Heather.Thomas@ct.gov  

450-2053 213-2884 Silva 2010 

Thompson, Karen     
Karen.Thompson@ct.gov  

456-6643 
 

N/A Moore 6644 

Tigeleiro, Antonio  
Antonio.Tigeleiro@ct.gov  

450-2073 
 

213-2406 LeBrun 2068

Torres, Crystal 
 Crystal.Torres@ct.gov 

450-2026  Wilkerson 2032 

Torres, Jennifer 
Jennifer.Torres@ct.gov  

450-2062 213-2467   

Vallee, Leslie 
Leslie.Vallee@ct.gov  

456-6618 213-2399 Thomas 2053 

Walker, Serginho 
Serginho.Walker@ct.gov  

456-6615 455-5263 Wilcox 2012 

Wilcox, Jennifer 
Jennifer.Wilcox@ct.gov  

450-2012  Johnson 6612 

Wilkerson, Laura    
Laura.Wilkerson@ct.gov  

450-2032 
 

213-2468 Davis 2035 

Wilson, Belle 
 Belle.Wilson@ct.gov  

450-2036  Thomas 2053 

Winakor, Zachary 
Zachary.Winakor@ct.gov  

456-6638 218-5905 Moore 6644 

Whewell, Mary Cay 
Marycay.Whewell@ct.gov  

456-6668  DiMauro 6675 

Woodward, Sara 
Sara.Woodward@ct.gov  

456-6671 213-2560 DiMauro 6675 

Yanavich, Caitlin 
Caitlin.Yanavich@ct.gov  

450-2030 
 

617-6428 Wilkerson 2032 

Yarborough, Edwin 456-6619  Thomas 2053 

Zimnoch Howie 
Alexander.Zimnoch@ct.go
v  

450-2058 213-2424 Lumb 2019 
 

   

    

 
To access 2nd phone lines:    66XX → 67XX,    21XX → 21XX   

   

 MA1s: Jenny@2077   

Careline Calls  → 1. Karen @ 6643  2. Laurie @   
Matching →   Matt McAdams @ 2063   
Nurse →   Quistorff, Mary Jean  @ 6682   
Willi-Toll Free-1-800-462-9347   

DCF Central Office  860-550-6300   
Out of State Careline   860-560-7000   

   

Ombudsman's Office:  860-550-6301 or 1-866-637-4737   

   

GUARD DESK - 450-2008:  Chris   
Post Majority DCF CO Nicole Russo 860-550-6319   

Tammy Algar  456-5720  EXT. 4022 Court Liaison,   
Cell Phone: 860-625-3385   

   

SCJM   456-5700  
AAG-EVAN O’ROARK, AAG PARUL PATEL  

LCR   450-2006,  456-6683  
L9:  450-2004   L3: 450-2007  

Kitchen 450-2009  

Lobby Rooms with phones:  L3, L7, L9  
 

Fax: 3rd FL  423-5034 

Fax: 4th FL  450-1051, 450-2088 

 
Teleconference Lines: 
1-866-819-3980 41337921 ARG 

1-877-336-5190 2721640 Cavanaugh 

1-877-989-4824 4743702 Corradi 

1-866-818-5552 2253577 Thomas 
1-877-931-9589 4961479 Tigeleiro 

  

Subsidy Checks  550-6401 Child ADOPTIVE last name 
Beth Potts 860-550-6472 A-G 

Rosemary Montagano 860-550-6308  H-O 

Maria Gonzalez 860-550-6408 P-Z 

Delcina Gilling 860-550-6406 STOG 

   

 
Internships (Christine Stebbins)  456-6665 

 
Norwich DCF  886-2641 

 
Welfare Fraud  1-800-842-2155 

 
DSS Willimantic Tyler Sqr, 1320 Main St, Suite 18, WMNT 
 
DSS Toll Free  1-855-626-6632; connect.ct.gov 
Dept Social Security 877-405-0488; 9-4 M, Tu, Th, F; 9-noon W 

 Tyler Sqr, 1320 Main St, Suite 19, WMNT 
TTY Machine:  456-6603     

 
 


